NOTES:
1. To be tightened according to Aprilia Tuareg 660 Workshop Manual.

2. Do not use Loctite or other thread locking compounds. Use copper grease.

3. Assembly sequence:
3.1 Put the handles in place.
3.2 Insert the M3 screws and nut and tighten them to 0.6Nm.
Do not overtighten them. See NOTE 1.
3.3 Position the Rear Rack, then insert spacers, washers and screws.
3.4 Tighten the two M8 screw. See NOTE 1.
3.5 Tighten the two M6 screws. See NOTE 1.

See NOTE 1

See NOTE 1

Isometric view
Scale: 1:2

Isometric view

Scale:

1:3

PART LIST

Description

Part Number
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Rear Rack HD

FGWX-04-B-001

Handle single

FGWX-04-B-006

Spacer 6x20x15

Spacer 8x20x10

Csk Screw M6x40

Csk Washer M6

Csk Screw M8x35

Csk Washer M8
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Screw M3x16
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Nut M3
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Csk Screw M8x80

11

Center Spacer HD

FGWX-04-B-003
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